



North Tyneside Council

Reference: FOI 0753

Request:

Please can you provide the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

Does the council have a current contract or framework agreement in place for suppliers to undertake DoLS assessments or BIA assessments on behalf of the council?

Please provide the name(s) of the organisations providing these services under these such agreements

Please confirm the start and finish date for any such agreement?

Please provide the monetary value applied to any such agreement?

Response:

All BIA assessments completed under the Deprivation of Liberty Safeguards are currently undertaken by members of staff employed by North Tyneside Council.

There are no external contracts / framework agreements in place to undertake this work.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 27/02/2019

Page 1 of 1